All-in-OneMemory
SST88VP1107
SST79LF008 Notebook System Controller with 8 Mbit LPC Firmware Flash
 Fact Sheet
FEATURES:
• All-in-OneMemory: Managed Memory Sub-
system for Code and Data in a Single Package
– Execute-in-place (XIP) Non-volatile area

13
©2007 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71354(01)-00-000 07/07
5.0 PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
5.1 Valid Combinations
Valid combinations for SST88VP1107
SST88VP1107-80-5C-LBSE
SST88VP1107-80-5W-LBSE
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST
sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combi-
nations.
SST 88 VP 1107 - 80 -5C - LBS E
XX XX XXXX - XX -XX - XXX X
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb (pure Sn)
Package Modifier
S = 80 balls
Package Type
LB = LBGA
Operation Temperature
C = Commercial: 0°C to +70°C
W = Wireless: -25°C to +85°C
Endurance
5 = 100,000 Cycles
Frequency
80 = 80 MHz
PSRAM Density
07 = 128 Mbit
NAND Flash Density
11 = 2 Gbit
Function/Core
P = PSRAM Host Interface
Voltage
V = 2.7 – 3.6V
Product Series
88 = All-in-OneMemory
1 Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are “RoHS Compliant”.
14
Fact Sheet
All-in-OneMemory
SST88VP1107
©2007 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71354(01)-00-000 07/07
6.0 PACKAGE DIAGRAMS
FIGURE 6-1: 80-Ball Low-Profile Ball Grid Array (LBGA) 10mm x 13mm
SST Package Code: LBS
TABLE 6-1: Revision History
Number Description Date
00 • Initial Release of Fact Sheet Jul 2007
A1 CORNER
K   J   H   G   F   E   D   C   B   AA   B   C   D   E   F   G   H   J   K
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
DETAIL VIEW
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
SEATING PLANE
0.40 ± 0.05
1.31 ±0.09
0.15
0.50 ± 0.05
(80X)
A1 CORNER
1.0
7.0